£198P0Y 2o ger 1

TCF NATIONAL BANK
FIRST Amendment to
Commercial Mortgage, Assignment
of Rents, Security Agreement and

FnainSaemen MG AT

PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING Doc#: 091 3533004 Fee: $ 42.00
MAIL TO: Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
TCF NATIONAL BAMK Cook County Recorder of Deeds

800 Burr Ridge Parkwey 380-04-0 Date: 05/15/2009 08:34 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527
Attn: Commercial Lending Department

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only.

This First Amendment to Commercial »lortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing
Statement (“First Amendment”) is dated as of \_Apri 15, 2009, and is made between NORTH STAR TRUST
COMPANY, successor trustee to, GREATBANC “TRUST COMPANY, successor trustee to, MARINE TRUST
AND INVESTMENT COMPANY, as trustee, under trust agreement dated December 10, 1998 and known as trust
number 80-5007 ("Mortgagor") (defined below) whosc nuadvess is 500 W Madison St., Chicago IL. 60661
(“Mortgagor”) and TCF National Bank, a national banking assc<iation (“Mortgagee”), with an office located at 800
Burr Ridge Parkway, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527.

UNDERSTANDINGE

1, The Mortgagor executed a Commercial Mortgage, Assignment of Rents. Security Agreement and Financing
Statement in favor of the Mortgagee dated as of April 12, 2004 and recorded Apr21; 2004, as document number
0411233140 in the office of the County Recorder in and for Cook County, Illinois« ‘¥icitgage”) encumbering the
real estate described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. The Mortgage secures the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities of Mortgagor pursuzat-to a promissory
note in the original principal amount of $6,500,000.00, payable to Mortgagee and executed jointiy.and severally by
Mortgagor (“Note”).

3. The principal balance of the Note is due and payable on April 15, 2009. As of the date hereof, the
outstanding principal balance due is $5,491.173.65.

4, Mortgagor wishes to amend the terms of the Note and the Mortgage, and Mortgagee is willing to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Understandings as set forth above and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and the
Mortgagee agree as follows:

A. That the Maturity Date shall be changed from April 15, 2009 to July 1, 2009. All references in the Mortgage
to the phrase “April 15, 2009” are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced with the phrase “July 1, 2009,
and the phrase “Maturity Date” shall be amended to be defined as July 1, 2009

Box 400-CTCC

4
!




e

[

LA

0913533004 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. In all other respects, unless specifically modified hereby, the Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED IN Burr Ridge, Illinois by the parties hereto as of the day and year written above,

MORTGAGOR: MORTGAGEE;
TCF NATIONAL BANK
NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY, as successor trustee
To GREATBANC TRUST COMPANY, %\K
Successor t/axte to MARINE TRUST AND INVESTMENT By:
COMPANY As'mnstee under trust agreement dated STEVEN D. WYENT
- Degember 1G; 1928/1rd known as trust number 80-5007, Its: VICE PRESIRDENT
ANDNOT PERS(\ IA’ I Y &/&- -
By 7 & A A% By:

NORENE MEDOWS

b Vlee Prz:s:dent Its: LOAN'CLOSING OFFICER

By: MJU& / Q//{‘Zd)‘v"ﬂ(

Its: g0 ORSICEE
M
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTYOF (’_,Q_Qk )

L, the m¢er31gned a Né)tzgy Public in and for said County, ir the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Jacqueline Esha and Silvia Medina of
NORTHSTAR BANK COMPANY, a corporation, and personally knewn to me to be the same persons whose names
are subscribed  to 61& ‘ &:egomg instrument as such _ Vice-Pr csident,
and Trust Icet : , Tespectively, appearsd-Gsfore me thls day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own frec-ap<-veluntary acts, and as the free
and voluntary act of said corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein setioiib:

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of April, 2009.

"m/%@/fw\_

Notary Public

STATEOFILLINOIS )

) ss. THERESE M, LOHSE
county oF_ Cecht )

l
4
L

O PRPORIIRI AT AAAARNIAPI 5
{ "OFFICIAL SEAL"

3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
My Commission Expires 01/14/201 33

3
LN

ARSI

. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Steven D, Wyent and Norene Medows, as Vice President and Commercial Closing Officer of TCF National Bank, a
national banking association subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged to me that they being duly authorized, signed and delivered said instruments as their free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this ,L/( day of April 2009.

e o Not

. OFFICIAL SEAL otary ;
> REBECCAM. BENOIT

®  Notary Public, State of linois
; My Commission 1 Expires April 1 13,201

PRPPRpupapn




i

0913533004 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
To
FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND
FINANCING STATEMENT
DATED AS OF APRIL 15, 2009 BETWEEN
NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 10 GREATBANC, SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO MARINE TRUST AND INVESTMENT COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 10, 1998 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 80-5007
AND
TCF NATIONAL BANK

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 1 IN THE ¥CINTE, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 5 IN GEO. KIRCHOFF ESTATE
SUBDIVISION IN-SFCTION 7, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AND FGRrERLY KNOWN AS THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN GEORGE KIRCHOFF ESTATE
SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 12 AND 13, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN_AND SECTIONS 7 AND 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEKIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WZST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 THAT IS DISTANCE 17.82 FEET
NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 7 AND THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
LOT 5, SAID POINT BEING THE NORTHEAS T-CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13, THENCE NORTH ALONG
THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7, BEING./AL50 THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 5, FOR A DISTANCE
OF 1,649.08 FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECION.OF SAID WEST LINE WITH THE
NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD AS THE SAME IS
NOW LOCATED AND ESTABLISHED; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE OF
RAND ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 265.92 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE FOR
A DISTANCE OF 28.28 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN PFRPENDICULAR TO SAID CENTERLINE
OF RAND ROAD FROM A POINT THEREON THAT IS DISTANCE 298.00 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF
THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 (AS MEASURED ALONG-5AID £ENTERLINE), SAID POINT ON
THE PERPENDICULAR LINE BEING DISTANT 70.00 FEET SOUTHWESTFRLY OF SAID CENTERLINE
OF RAND ROAD (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID PERPENDICULAR LINZ); THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE CENTERLINE OF R AN ROAD, FOR A
DISTANCE OF 83.02 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS DISTANT 96.00 FEET EAST Ut THE WEST LINE OF
SAID SECTION 7, AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WEST LINE FROM A POINT THEREON
THAT IS 320.94 FEET SOUTH OF SAID CENTERLINE OF RAND ROAD; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE
PARALLEL TO AND 96.00 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 FOR A-D*5 TANCE OF
195.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 04 DEGREES, 19 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS WEST, 6.94 FEET'TD A POINT
FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING, A SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE REARING
SOUTH 04 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 11 SECONDS WEST IS DRAWN THROUGH A POINT 669.21 FEET
NORTH AND 55.00 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13, AS MEASURED
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 AND ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO,
SAID PLACE OF BEGINNING BEING ON A SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LAND TAKEN FOR ROAD
PURPOSES BY CONDEMNATION CASE NO. 87150249 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF




0913533004 Page: 4 of 4

8t UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A (CONTINUED)
To
FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT
DATED AS OF APRIL 15, 2009 BETWEEN
NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY AS SUCCESSOR To GREATBANC, SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO MARINE TRUST AND INVESTMENT COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 10, 1998 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 80-5007

AND
TCF NATIONAL BANK

COOK COUNTY, JZLLNOIS; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE AFOREDESCRIBED LINE
BEARING SOUTH 04 D:GREES 19 MINUTES 11 SECONDS WEST, 326.32 FEET TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH TEE NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODS DRIVE (FORMERLY RANDHAVEN
LANE) ACCORDING TO-T:ie PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED JULY 30, 1974 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 22797785; TAENCE SOUTH 85 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE OFWOODS DRIVE 8.63 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH
THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LAND TAKEN FOR ROAD PURPOSES BY CONDEMNATION CASE
NO. 87150249 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT.QEF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; THE FOLLOWING TWO
COURSES ARE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LAND TAKEN FOR ROAD PURPOSES BY
CONDEMNATION CASE NO. 87150249, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 05
MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 122,37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 405.01 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH
THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD AS Wi?ENED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED
DECEMBER 10, 1940 AS DOCUMENT NO. 12592033; THzNCE NORTH 43 DEGREES 54
MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD AS
WIDENED, A DISTANCE OF 458.87 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAS TERLY LINE OF LAND TAKEN
FOR ROAD PURPOSES BY CONDEMNATION CASE NO. 8715024331 THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS; THENCE SOUTH 39 DEGREES 59 MINU7L:519 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED SOUTHEASTERLY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 244.53 FEET TO
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1775 RAND ROAD, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004

P.IN.: 03-07-301-003-0000

PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

TCF NATIONAL BANK

800 Burr Ridge Parkway 380-04-0
Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527

Attn: Commercial Lending Department




